

Control Number: 43452



Item Number: 72

Addendum StartPage: 0

P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 43452

RECEIVED

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF THE TOWN OF
LITTLE ELM TO AMEND ITS
CERTIFICATES OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY AND TO
DECERTIFY PORTIONS OF
CERTIFICATES HELD BY MUSTANG
SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT AND
TERRA SOUTHWEST INC. IN
DENTON COUNTY (37896-C, 37897-C)
§

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXAS

COMMISSION STAFF'S SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE

* COMES NOW the Commission Staff (Staff) of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission), representing the public interest, and in response to Order No. 25 files this Supplemental Motion to Admit Evidence. This pleading is timely filed on or before March 29, 2017.

I. Supplemental Motion to Admit Evidence

On January 20, 2017, Staff filed a Motion to Admit Evidence requesting that four exhibits be admitted as evidence. Staff requests that in addition to the previously requested four exhibits, the following additional evidence also be admitted into the record of this proceeding:

- a. Exhibit 5: Letter to TCEQ in regards to Notice of Deficiency (filed October 3, 2014);
- b. Exhibit 6: Completed Responses to Commission Staff Status Update (filed March 12, 2015);
- c. Exhibit 7: Staff's Clarification Recommendation (filed March 10, 2017);
- d. Exhibit 8: Valencia's Revised Consent Form (filed March 13, 2017); and
- e. Exhibit 9: Staff's Amended Final Recommendation and accompanying attachments (filed March 28, 2017).

II. Conclusion

Staff respectfully requests that the evidence listed in this Supplemental Motion to Admit Evidence, as well as the exhibits listed in the Motion to Admit Evidence filed on January 20, 2017, be admitted into the record.

DATED: March 29, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director

Katherine Lengieza Gross Managing Attorney

Matthew A. Arth

State Bar No. 24090806 1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

(512) 936-7021

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

Matthew.Arth@puc.texas.gov

P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 43452 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Matthew Arth, staff attorney for the Public Utility Commission of Texas, certify that a copy of this document was served on all parties of record in this proceeding on March 29, 2017 in accordance with the requirements of 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 22.74.

Matthew A. Arth